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RECRUITMENT OF HINDI TRANSLATORS
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Singh Alias Pappu Singh Shri Uday

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Staff Selection Commission had conducted written examination on 18.12.2011 for recruitment to the posts of Hindi Translator (CSOLS), Jr. Hindi Translator (in subordinate offices), Hindi Pradhyapak in CHTI and Senior/Junior Hindi Translator under Ministry of Defence;

(b) if so, the candidates along with their Roll Nos. who had achieved merit in the aforesaid written examination and fulfil all eligible criteria as per mandatory requirements notified by the CSOLS for Jr. Hindi Translator and the names of such candidates who can be sponsored to CSOLS against 58 Nos. of UR vacancies which are still pending; and

(c) the action contemplated in the aforesaid case?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): As intimated by Staff Selection Commission (SSC), as per the provisions of the Notice, preferences of the candidates for departments/offices, as below, for allocation, subject to availability of vacancies, were obtained:-

A. Junior Translators (CSOLS) in various Officers/Department under Department of Official Language.

B. Junior Translators in Subordinate Offices of various Central Government Ministries/Department/offices.

C. Senior Translator in Ministry of Defence

D. Junior Translator in Ministry of Defence

E. Hindi Pradhyapak in Central Hindi Training Institute located all over India

F. Any other analogous posts not mentioned above.

The qualified candidates were placed in the merit list based on their merit-cum- preference. Details of the candidates qualified for Junior Translators (CSOLS) (Preference A) and the available vacancies are as under:-

  SC ST OBC OH HH VH UR Total

Vacancies 31 15 55 - - - 101 202

Candidates 07 04 19 - - - 43# 73
Recommended

# includes 05 OBC, 1 SC and 1 ST candidates

As against 101 UR vacancies, only 43 UR candidates qualified, leaving 58 unfilled vacancies, as candidates with requisite qualifications and option for the post were not available.

(c): No action on the part of SSC is pending in this regard.
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